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FEES AND CHARGES

Te Kaunihera-a-Rohe o Ngamotu
New Plymouth Heqlth apd food
Q y registration fees

1 July 2025 - 30 June 2026

@ Food premises (Food Act 2014)

v District Council

Activity Charge

Registration ¢ $366.00 fixed fee (includes
two hours for processing of
application)

$181.50 per hour for every
extra hour of processing the
application

Renewal of registration $181.50 fixed fee (includes
one hour for processing of
¢ application)

$181.50 per hour for every
extra hour of processing the

application
Ministry for Primary Industries levy: H
e  Domestic Food Business Levy (applies to all food premises registrations) $66.13 per site
e  Collection of levy fee on behalf of the Ministry for Primary Industries $12.65 per site
Amendment, Suspension, Surrender ¢ $181.50 fixed fee (includes
¢ one hour for processing of
i application)

i $181.50 per hour for every
¢ extra hour of processing the
i application

Verification $730.00 fixed fee (includes
¢ four hours of verification

i activities)

: $181.50 per hour for every
i extra hour of verification

i activities
Compliance and monitoring:
e  Complaint-driven investigation resulting in issue of improvement notice $187.60 per hour
e  Application for review of issue of improvement notice $187.60 per hour
e  Monitoring for food safety and suitability $187.60 per hour

@ Health Act 1956 Registration

Activity Charge
Registrations
e Offensive trade i $190.70
e Camping ground $377.40
*  Hairdresser $188.70
e Mortuary/funeral director $188.70
e  Transfer fee $109.30

Application fees are payable upon renewal. Fees are determined by Council resolution.

GST is included unless otherwise stated.
Please turn over
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@ Local Government Act 2002 and Bylaws

Activity Charge
Mobile shop (not food) licence $189.70
Stall licence $92.80
Hawker’s licence $94.90
Licence: Prescribed Process under NPDC Bylaw 2010, $179.40

Part 6: Beauty Therapy, Tattooing and Piercing

Inspections under NPDC Bylaw 2010, $181.50 per hour
Part 6: Beauty Therapy, Tattooing and Piercing

Seized property (Local Government Act 2002 and Resource Management
Act 1991 ss323 and 328)

Return of seized property (including stereos) ¢ $133.00

Gambling venue consent fees (Gambling Act 2003)

New gambling venue consent (additional costs may be charged at actual and $888.70
and reasonable rates). :

GST is included unless otherwise stated
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